

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18272-76/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in DBCSA Nos.401/08, 519/2008, 524/2008, 525/2008 and 567/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAMESHWAR RAM CHHABA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, AJMER  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Application for intervention is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, it is directed that the vacancies to be filled up from amongst Ex-Servicemen shall not be filled up from amongst the persons belonging to the other categories.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[ Anand Singh ]