

ITEM NO.75 & 76

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2049-2053/2011

RAMESHWAR RAM CHHABA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SER.COMM.AJMER & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 140 of 2014

(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015

These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh K. Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh K. Tiwari, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 In WP(C) No. 140 of 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

The Respondent, Rajasthan Public Service

Commission is directed to interview the petitioners.

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.05.16
13:56:54 IST
Reason:After conducting the interview the Rajasthan Public
Service Commission will not publish the results of

2

these petitioners without the leave of the Court.

The aforesaid order passed by us is confined
only the present petitioners and is passed without
prejudice to all the contentions that may be
canvassed by the learned counsel.

I.A. No. 3 is disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar