

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2049-2053/2011

RAMESHWAR RAM CHHABA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SER.COMM.AJMER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra, Adv.
For Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.For Respondent(s) Proxy for
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel for the respondents, has circulated a letter dated 14.07.2015 praying for adjournment on the ground that he is indisposed.

As prayed, list the matter after six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar