

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2049-2053/2011

RAMESHWAR RAM CHHABA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SER.COMM.AJMER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 140/2014(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
For Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the writ petition.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to
serve the copy of the petition to the learned
Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan.List the matters for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day after service is complete.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

