

.1

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
6433/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2016
in DBCWN No. 16638/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

KAMLESH KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, RAJASTHAN, SUBORDINATE AND

MINISTERIAL SERVICE SELECTION BOARD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition arises out of the impugned order
dated 16.12.2016 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan, Bench at
Jaipur, which pertains to an advertisement issued by the first
respondent dated 29.09.2016 prescribing minimum marks of 40% to
clear the examination.

As per the Office Report dated 31.03.2017, it is stated that
the similar matters i.e. Civil Appeal Nos. 2049-2053 of 2011 are
pending before this Court.

2

The Registry is directed to put up this matter along with
the papers of Civil Appeal Nos. 2049-2053 of 2011 on 10.04.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Suman Jain)

Court Master