

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
6433/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2016  
in DBCWN No. 16638/2016 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at  
Jaipur)

KAMLESH KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, RAJASTHAN, SUBORDINATE AND MINISTERIAL  
SERVICE SELECTION BOARD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Parinav Gupta,Adv.  
Mrs. Mansi Gupta,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.  
Tag with C.A. Nos.2049-2053/2011.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR