

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2049-2053 OF 2011

RAMESHWAR RAM CHHABA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SER. COMM. AJMER & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice in the writ petition.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to serve the copy of the petition to the learned Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan.

List the matters for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after service is complete."

It is submitted that there are three common respondents in all the appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Surya Kant and Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocates respectively. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 has on 20.07.2016 filed reply on behalf of the State. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books). Respondent No. 3 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate is representing all the intervenors.

Service is complete.

Both the Counsel has not filed Statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Group Captain Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
18, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 2. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
422- A, M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.I., N.D.
 3. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 4. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
18, Todar Mal Road, Bengali Market, N.D.- 01

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR