

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11701/2017  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KAMLESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

..PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

SECRETARY, RAJASTHAN, SUBORDINATE & MINISTERIAL  
SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.4.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Permission to file special leave petition is granted.**

**Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.**

**Tag with C.A. Nos. 2049-2053/2011."**

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued on 27.4.2017 to all the fourteen respondents by registered AD Post.

Service is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR